

TARIFF

NO.

45

TARIFF:

FOR THE PUBLIC PERFORMANCE OF SOUND RECORDINGS AND BROADCASTS AS

BACKGROUND MUSIC

TITLE:

HOTEL RESTAURANTS AND CAFES - IRISH HOTELS FEDERATION MEMBERS

ONLY, BY AGREEMENT WITH THE IHF

EFFECTIVE DATE: 1st JANUARY 2024 - SEE NOTES BELOW

## This tariff applies only to members of the Irish Hotels Federation

## ANNUAL TARIFF:

SEATING CAPACITY	<u>FEE</u> €
Up to 20	89.88
21 to 40	170.78
41 to 60	256.18
61 to 80	341.57
81 to 100	426.97
101 to 150	564,01
151 to 200	751.97
201 to 250	913.12
Over 250	3.75 per seat

## NOTES:

- (1) Tariffs are payable on an annual basis.
- (2) Tariff amounts are liable to Value Added Tax at the appropriate rate.
- (3) For 2025 and future years the above tariff for 2024 shall be adjusted in line with the Consumer Price Index (CPI).
- Proof of IHF Membership must be furnished to PPI or its Agent within 3 months of the invoice being issued, in default of which Tariff 14 will apply.
- (5) PPI reserves the right to amend these terms upon giving notice to The Controller of Intellectual Property in writing to that effect.
- (6) Effective from the date of renewal or commencement of a new Dual Music Licence during the calendar year 2024.